


























DF400 Disk Subsystem


12. PARTS CATALOG


(Rack Frame (U3/U4/U5) Type)












































Rev.4





�



REVISION CONTROL


Legend for revision codes :   AD : Addition   CH : Change   CR : Correction   DL : Deletion


REV.�
Date�
DRW.�
CHKD�
APPD�
Sheet


No.�
Description�
Code�
�
0�
Jan.20.�99�
A.Yamanashi�
K.Aruga�
H.Iwasaki�
All�
Issued�
�
�
1�
Mar.19.�99�
A.Yamanashi�
K.Aruga�
M.Sato�
0150�
Changed index number. (19(21)�
CH�
�
�
�
�
�
�
0160�
Added index number .21. �
AD�
�
2�
May.20.�99�
A.Yamanashi�
K.Aruga�
M.Sato�
0090�
Added the U4 model: Rev.A, B.�
AD�
�
�
�
�
�
�
0100�
Added the U4 model: Rev.A.�
AD�
�
�
�
�
�
�
0110�
Added the U4 model: Rev.A.�
AD�
�
�
�
�
�
�
0112�
Added the U4 model: Rev.B, This pages was newly added.�
AD�
�
�
�
�
�
�
0130�
Deleted index number .16,17.�
DL�
�
�
�
�
�
�
0140�
Deleted index number .16,17.�
DL�
�
3�
Aug.20.�99�
A.Yamanashi�
K.Aruga�
M.Sato�
0090�
Rackmount (RK) was deleted.�
DL�
�
4�
Jan.11.�00�
A.Yamanashi�
�
�
0160�
Corrected parts number. (13 - 16).�
CR�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�



�



CONTENTS


How to Use This Parts Catalog	FR-CAT-0030


Parts Catalog (Rack Frame (U3))	FR-CAT-0040


Parts Catalog (Rack Frame (U4))	FR-CAT-0090


Parts Catalog (Rack Frame (U5))	FR-CAT-0120











�
�HOW TO USE THIS PARTS CATALOG


LIST AND


INDEX


NUMBER�
PARTS


NUMBER�



NAME OF PARTS�
UNIT


PER


ASSY�



REMARKS�
�
1-2-�
1505904-A�
SUB FINAL (U3) ASSY�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
1�
5503063-1�
(	STOPPER (PDB)�
4�
�
�
2�
5503067-A�
(	PDB�
2�
S.P.�
�
3�
3254530-1�
(	BLANK PANEL (U3)�
2�
�
�
4�
�
�
�
�
�
5�
SB306�
(	BIND SCREW (M(36)�
8�
�
�
6�
SB408�
(	BIND SCREW (M4(8)�
12�
�
�
7�
SB510�
(	BIND SCREW (M5(10)�
8�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
(	indicates the list number of the assembly given on the visual index.


(	indicates the item number given on the drawing in the catalog section.


(	indicates the part number.


(	has the following meaning.


(	indicates an assembly or equivalent part.


((	indicates a subassembly or equivalent part included in an assembly indicated by....


(	indicates the unit type.


(	indicates the possible number of the subsystem.


(	indicates S.P.


If S.P. is written in Remarks, the part or the assembly is spare parts.








�
Parts Catalog (Rack Frame (U3))





� EMBED Word.Picture.6  ���


LIST NO.�
NAME OF PARTS�
SHEET NO.�
�
1�
FINAL ASSY�
FR-CAT-0050�
�
2�
�
�
�



�



� EMBED Word.Picture.6  ���





�



LIST AND


INDEX


NUMBER�
PARTS


NUMBER�



NAME OF PARTS�
UNIT


PER


ASSY�



REMARKS�
�
1-�
�
FINAL ASSY�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
1�
1505905-A�
	FINAL (U3) ASSY (SEE LIST 1)�
1�
�
�
2�
1505904-A�
(	SUB FINAL (U3) ASSY�
1�
�
�
3�
1505903-A�
(	FRONT DOOR (U3) ASSY�
1�
�
�
4�
1505900-A�
(	REAR DOOR (U3) ASSY�
1�
�
�
5�
3254548-A�
(	SIDE COVER (U3) ASSY�
2�
�
�
6�
3253775-1�
(	TOP COVER (U3)�
1�
�
�
7�
5503062-A�
(	HINGE (L) ASM�
1�
�
�
8�
5503227-A�
(	HINGE (L-F) ASM�
1�
�
�
9�
5460631-B�
(	HINGE (U) ASM�
2�
�
�
10�
3253776-1�
(	SKIRT (F/R)�
2�
�
�
11�
3253777-1�
(	SKIRT (S)�
2�
�
�
12�
5503228-1�
(	CABLE GUIDE (F)�
1�
�
�
13�
5409006-1�
(	SCREW (BLACK)�
12�
�
�
14�
5411531-2�
(	SCREW (BLACK)�
4�
�
�
15�
SB408�
(	BIND SCREW (M4(8)�
1�
�
�
16�
BS410�
(	HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT�
1�
�
�
17�
WP004�
(	WASHER M4�
1�
�
�
18�
BS510�
(	HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT�
8�
�
�
19�
SB536�
(	BIND SCREW (M5(36)�
8�
�
�
20�
2051001-532�
(	LL WASHER�
8�
�
�
21�
3183101-1�
(	HWA BIND SCREW�
8�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�



�



� EMBED Word.Picture.6  ���


LIST AND


INDEX


NUMBER�
PARTS


NUMBER�



NAME OF PARTS�
UNIT


PER


ASSY�



REMARKS�
�
1-2-�
1505904-A�
SUB FINAL (U3) ASSY�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
1�
5503063-1�
(	STOPPER (PDB)�
4�
�
�
2�
5503067-A�
(	PDB�
2�
S.P.�
�
3�
3254530-1�
(	BLANK PANEL (U3)�
2�
�
�
4�
�
�
�
�
�
5�
SB306�
(	BIND SCREW (M(36)�
8�
�
�
6�
SB408�
(	BIND SCREW (M4(8)�
12�
�
�
7�
SB510�
(	BIND SCREW (M5(10)�
8�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�



�



� EMBED Word.Picture.6  ���


LIST AND


INDEX


NUMBER�
PARTS


NUMBER�



NAME OF PARTS�
UNIT


PER


ASSY�



REMARKS�
�
1-3-�
1505903-A�
FRONT DOOR (U3) ASSY�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
1�
2102478-A�
(	SH187-PK ASSY�
1�
S.P.�
�
2�
SB306�
(	BIND SCREW (M3(6)�
4�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�



�
Parts Catalog (Rack Frame (U4))


( In the case of the U4 model, Rev.A





� EMBED Word.Picture.6  ���


LIST NO.�
NAME OF PARTS�
SHEET NO.�
�
1�
FINAL ASSY�
FR-CAT-0100�
�
2�
�
�
�



( In the case of the U4 model, Rev.B





� EMBED Word.Picture.6  ���


LIST NO.�
NAME OF PARTS�
SHEET NO.�
�
1�
FINAL ASSY�
FR-CAT-0112�
�
2�
�
�
�



�
( In the case of the U4 model, Rev.A


� EMBED Word.Picture.6  ���


LIST AND


INDEX


NUMBER�
PARTS


NUMBER�



NAME OF PARTS�
UNIT


PER


ASSY�



REMARKS�
�
1-�
�
FINAL ASSY�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
1�
2102465-A�
RACK CHANG ASSY (SEE LIST 1)�
1�
�
�
2�
5500750-1�
(	RACK�
1�
�
�
3�
5500750-3�
(	FILLER PANEL�
0-16�
�
�
4�
5503089-1�
(	LABEL (SW)�
1�
�
�
5�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�



�
( In the case of the U4 model, Rev.A


� EMBED Word.Picture.6  ���


LIST AND


INDEX


NUMBER�
PARTS


NUMBER�



NAME OF PARTS�
UNIT


PER


ASSY�



REMARKS�
�
1-�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
6�
5500750-2�
(	PDU�
2�
�
�
7�
3253989-1�
(	BRACKET (PDU)�
2�
�
�
8�
3160-0228�
(	FAN ASSY�
1�
S.P.�
�
9�
�
�
�
�
�
10�
2680-0278�
(	SCREW (TORX T25 10-32(0.5-inch)�
9�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�






�
( In the case of the U4 model, Rev.B


� EMBED Word.Picture.6  ���� EMBED Word.Picture.6  ���


LIST AND


INDEX


NUMBER�
PARTS


NUMBER�



NAME OF PARTS�
UNIT


PER


ASSY�



REMARKS�
�
1-�
�
FINAL ASSY�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
1�
2103208-A�
RACK CHANG ASSY (SEE LIST 1)�
1�
�
�
2�
5500750-11�
(	RACK�
1�
�
�
3�
5500750-14�
(	FILLER PANEL�
1-17�
�
�
4�
5500750-12�
(	PDU�
2�
�
�
5�
5500750-13�
(	POWER CABLE�
2�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�



�
Parts Catalog (Rack Frame (U5))





� EMBED Word.Picture.6  ���


LIST NO.�
NAME OF PARTS�
SHEET NO.�
�
1�
FINAL ASSY�
FR-CAT-0130�
�
2�
�
�
�









�



� EMBED Word.Picture.6  ���








�



LIST AND


INDEX


NUMBER�
PARTS


NUMBER�



NAME OF PARTS�
UNIT


PER


ASSY�



REMARKS�
�
1-�
�
FINAL ASSY�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
1�
2102688-A�
	FINAL (U5) ASSY (SEE LIST 1)�
1�
�
�
2�
2102683-A�
(	RACK ASSY�
1�
�
�
3�
2102686-A�
(	MAIN DR ASSY�
1�
�
�
4�
2102687-A�
(	REAR DR ASSY�
1�
�
�
5�
5503067-C�
(	PDB�
2�
S.P.�
�
6�
�
�
�
�
�
7�
5501738-3�
(	HNG U�
2�
�
�
8�
5501741-A�
(	HNG L ASM�
2�
�
�
9�
�
�
�
�
�
10�
�
�
�
�
�
11�
�
�
�
�
�
12�
�
�
�
�
�
13�
5501814-3�
(	SCREW�
8�
�
�
14�
�
�
�
�
�
15�
SB408�
(	BIND SCREW (M4(8)�
12�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�






�



� EMBED Word.Picture.6  ���





�



LIST AND


INDEX


NUMBER�
PARTS


NUMBER�



NAME OF PARTS�
UNIT


PER


ASSY�



REMARKS�
�
1-2-�
2102683-A�
RACK ASSY�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
1�
1504908-A�
(	FRAME (U5) ASM�
1�
�
�
2�
3240429-2�
(	NET�
1�
S.P�
�
3�
5501834-1�
(	ANGLE (FILTER)�
1�
�
�
4�
5501748-1�
(	PDU HLD PLT�
4�
�
�
5�
3255157-1�
(	BLANK PANEL (U5)�
1�
�
�
6�
2102679-A�
(	TOP PNL ASM�
1�
�
�
7�
�
�
�
�
�
8�
�
�
�
�
�
9�
3255111-1�
(	SIDE COVER (R-1)�
1�
�
�
10�
3255112-1�
(	SIDE COVER (R-2)�
1�
�
�
11�
3255113-1�
(	SIDE COVER (R-3)�
1�
�
�
12�
�
�
�
�
�
13�
3255114-1�
(	SIDE COVER (L-1)�
1�
�
�
14�
3255115-1�
(	SIDE COVER (L-2)�
1�
�
�
15�
3255116-1�
(	SIDE COVER (L-3)�
1�
�
�
16�
3255117-1�
(	SIDE COVER (L-4)�
1�
�
�
17�
�
�
�
�
�
18�
5501813-1�
(	TRASS SCREW�
12�
�
�
19�
SB408�
(	BIND SCREW (M4(8)�
44�
�
�
20�
SB510�
(	BIND SCREW (M5(10)�
6�
�
�
21�
3183095-408�
(	WA SOCKET BOLT�
1�
�
�



�



� EMBED Word.Picture.6  ���


LIST AND


INDEX


NUMBER�
PARTS


NUMBER�



NAME OF PARTS�
UNIT


PER


ASSY�



REMARKS�
�
1-3-�
2102686-A�
MAIN DR ASSY�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
1�
2102478-B�
(	SH187-PK-ASSY�
1�
S.P.�
�
2�
3255103-1�
(	PANEL P/K COVER�
1�
�
�
3�
3245124-3�
(	FILTER�
2�
S.P.�
�
4�
3255118-1�
(	FILTER STOPPER�
2�
�
�
5�
�
(	�
�
�
�
6�
SB306�
(	BIND SCREW (M3(6)�
4�
�
�
7�
SB408�
(	BIND SCREW (M4(8)�
2�
�
�









DF400	K6601947-





REV.4�
Jan.1999�
Mar.1999�
May.1999�
Aug.1999�
Jan.2000�
�
�
Copyright ｩ 1999, 2000, Hitachi, Ltd.


FR-CAT-0000





REV.4�
Jan.1999�
Mar.1999�
May.1999�
Aug.1999�
Jan.2000�
�
�
Copyright ｩ 1999, 2000, Hitachi, Ltd.


FR-CAT-0010





REV.0�
Jan.1999�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Copyright ｩ 1999, Hitachi, Ltd.


FR-CAT-0020





REV.0�
Jan.1999�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Copyright ｩ 1999, Hitachi, Ltd.


FR-CAT-0030





REV.0�
Jan.1999�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�Copyright ｩ 1999, Hitachi, Ltd.


FR-CAT-0040





REV.0�
Jan.1999�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�Copyright ｩ 1999, Hitachi, Ltd.


FR-CAT-0050





REV.0�
Jan.1999�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�Copyright ｩ 1999, Hitachi, Ltd .


FR-CAT-0060





REV.0�
Jan.1999�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�Copyright ｩ 1999, Hitachi, Ltd .


FR-CAT-0070





REV.0�
Jan.1999�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�Copyright ｩ 1999, Hitachi, Ltd .


FR-CAT-0080





REV.2�
Jan.1999�
May.1999�
Aug.1999�
�
�
�
�
�Copyright ｩ 1999, Hitachi, Ltd .


FR-CAT-0090





REV.1�
Jan.1999�
May.1999�
�
�
�
�
�
�Copyright ｩ 1999, Hitachi, Ltd .


FR-CAT-0100





REV.1�
Jan.1999�
May.1999�
�
�
�
�
�
�Copyright ｩ 1999, Hitachi, Ltd .


FR-CAT-0110





REV.0�
May.1999�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�Copyright ｩ 1999, Hitachi, Ltd .


FR-CAT-0112





REV.0�
Jan.1999�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�Copyright ｩ 1999, Hitachi, Ltd .


FR-CAT-0120





REV.1�
Jan.1999�
May.1999�
�
�
�
�
�
�Copyright ｩ 1999, Hitachi, Ltd .


FR-CAT-0130





REV.1�
Jan.1999�
May.1999�
�
�
�
�
�
�Copyright ｩ 1999, Hitachi, Ltd .


FR-CAT-0140





REV.1�
Jan.1999�
Mar.1999�
�
�
�
�
�
�Copyright ｩ 1999, Hitachi, Ltd .


FR-CAT-0150





REV.2�
Jan.1999�
Mar.1999�
Jan.2000�
�
�
�
�
�Copyright ｩ 1999, 2000, Hitachi, Ltd .


FR-CAT-0160





REV.0�
Jan.1999�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�Copyright ｩ 1999, Hitachi, Ltd .


FR-CAT-0170








(





(





(





(





(





(





(








U3





U3





U3





U3





U3





U4





U4





U4





U4





U5





U5





U5





U5





U5





U5











